# CH \$515.00 46232

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HISOFTWARE INC.		11/25/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRYPTZONE NORTH AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	130 TURNER ST, SUITE 610 - BUILDING 3	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Registration Number: 4623 Registration Number: 2663 Registration Number: 3789 Registration Number: 3552 Registration Number: 3693 Registration Number: 3498	3410 9554 2758 3241 3565	HISOFTWARE SECURITY SHERIFF  ACCESSIBILITYWATCH  ACCESSIBILITYWATCH  HISOFTWARE COMPLIANCE SHERIFF  HISOFTWARE COMPLIANCE SHERIFF  JITI BUILDER
Registration Number: 3789 Registration Number: 3552 Registration Number: 3693	9554 2758 3241 3565	ACCESSIBILITYWATCH HISOFTWARE COMPLIANCE SHERIFF HISOFTWARE COMPLIANCE SHERIFF JITI BUILDER
Registration Number: 3552 Registration Number: 3693	2758 3241 3565	HISOFTWARE COMPLIANCE SHERIFF HISOFTWARE COMPLIANCE SHERIFF JITI BUILDER
Registration Number: 3693	3241 3565	HISOFTWARE COMPLIANCE SHERIFF  JITI BUILDER
	3565	JITI BUILDER
Registration Number: 3498		
-	3563	HTLVEDIEV
Registration Number: 3498	-	JITI VERIFY
Registration Number: 3552	2830	ACCMONITOR
Registration Number: 2549	9995	ACCVERIFY
Registration Number: 2549	9994	ACCREPAIR
Registration Number: 2514	1400	HISOFTWARE
Registration Number: 2539	9313	HI SOFTWARE
Registration Number: 2575	5188	TAG GEN
Registration Number: 2529	9204	JITI VERIFY
Registration Number: 2546	6052	JITI BUILDER
Registration Number: 2529	9203	HI-VISIBILITY
Registration Number: 2539	9312	
Registration Number: 2524	4312	HI-RESEARCH
Registration Number: 2529	9202	HI-POSITION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005480 FRAME: 0177

900318939

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2445557	TAG GEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558
Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sandy Chiu

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

**Address Line 2:** 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152518.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=184209626\_v 1\_HiSoftware Inc. Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (DE filed copy)#page1.tif

source=184209626\_v 1\_HiSoftware Inc. Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (DE filed copy)#page2.tif

source=184209626\_v 1\_HiSoftware Inc. Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (DE filed copy)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005480 FRAME: 0178 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HISOFTWARE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HISOFTWARE INC." TO "CRYPTZONE NORTH AMERICA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3213831 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 1902014

DATE: 11-26-14

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005480 FRAME: 0179

141459307

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:33 AM 11/25/2014 FILED 09:33 AM 11/25/2014 SRV 141459307 - 3213831 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HISOFTWARE INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"):

- 1. The name of this Corporation is HiSoftware Inc. (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this Company was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 20, 2000.
- 3. The Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was adopted by the Company's Board of Directors and Stockholders pursuant to a joint written consent dated November 21, 2014.
- 4. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

# ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Cryptzone North America Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 5. Except as hereby amended, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall remain the same.
- 6. This Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

MIA 184198099v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005480 FRAME: 0180

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 21<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2014.

HISOFTWARE INC.

Rust Muellelmann

Kurt Mueffelmann, Chief Executive Officer

MIA 184198099v2

**RECORDED: 03/18/2015** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005480 FRAME: 0181